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Name Email Address Open to Partnering?
AB Consultants amrish.patel@abconsultantsinc.com
Alexis Morris Alexismorris58@gmail.com Yes - Rossi Group WBE/DBE/SBE Certified. Civil bike and pedestrian 

engineering and design, public outreach, and environmental services
Adel Aliyev ataliyev@mccormicktaylor.com
Aitkenhead, Michele L. mlaitkenhead@mccormicktaylor.com
Alexi Sanchez de Boado aboado@clean-streams.com Yes - Clean Streams LLC, MDOT-certified DBE firm available for wetlands 

and waterways work
Alvaro Sifuentes
Amanda Shifflett ashifflett@jmt.com
Brandi McCoy bmccoy@kltgroup.com Yes - KLT Group, MDOT certified MBE, small women owned business. We 

specialize in NEPA, Envrionmental Planning, GIS/Data analytics
Brian Bernstein bbernstein@sesenviron.local
Brian Pietryka
Brian Shepter bshepter@baltometro.org
Carter Hyde carter.hyde@rossitg.com
Cerasela Cristei cerasela.cristei@exp.com
Charles Kenny
Clare Stewart cstewart@carrollcountymd.gov
Corey Dodd, Design Workshop
Dan Hudson dan.hudson@maryland.gov
Doug Simmons dougsimmons@jmt.com
Elise Cormier elise.cormier@tetratech.com
Emily McCoy, Design Workshop emccoy@designworkshop.com



Gleeson, Anne ANNE.GLEESON@tetratech.com
Greg Wissman
Jamie Frank jamie.frank@aecom.com
Jamie Lake
Jenny Smeltzer jenny@annapolisla.com Yes - Annapolis Landscape Architects, LLC
Jeremy Wimpey appliedtrailsresearch@gmail.com Yes - Applied Trails Research, LLC specialists in natural surface trails design 

and planning. Also competent in GIS, public outreach and engagement with 
natural surface trails user communities 443-629-2630

John Mullen jfmullen@mccormicktaylor.com
Laura Barcena Yes - Rossi Group WBE/DBE/SBE Certified. Civil bike and pedestrian 

engineering and design, public outreach, and environmental services
Leonardo Sawada leo.sawada@jacobs.com
Mark Bodmann
Melissa Miklus mmiklus@rkk.com
Mumford, Jason Jason.Mumford@stvinc.com
Olta Deaner Olta.Deaner@abconsultantsinc.com Yes - AB Consultants, Inc. MBE/DBE certified. 
Oscar Garcia ogarcia019@gmail.com
PENN TRAILS  Larry Knutson larry@penntrails.com Yes - Penn Trails LLC 717 486 4455
Randy Hughes
Regina Aris raris@baltometro.org
Rick Adams
Robert Lynch robert.lynch@kci.com
Sheila Mahoney smahoney@baltometro.org
Smith, Aaron asmith@amtengineering.com
Sophia Cortazzo
Steven Torgerson !admin@amtengineering.com
Tim Davis timothy.davis@wsp.com
Tim Davis timothy.davis@wsp.com
Troy Scott Parker tsparker@natureshape.com


